
Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO  

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2022 - INFRA 
(Final) 

8 	of 13 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PEP) Remarks _____________ 

 Submission/ 
Notice of Award contract 	gning 

_____________  

MOOE co Brief Descrqtion of 
Code 
(PAP) Procurement Program/Project PM 	ser O/End - U 

Early 
nt Procurement  Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of 18/RE I Posting Opening Of Bids Program/Roject 
(Yes/No) 

- CONTRACT ID: 221(10035 

Construction (Completion) of Building, Mindanao State 
Construction 

Yes 
Public 

12/21/2021 
to 01/11/2022 02/25/2022 03/09/2022 

CV 2022 Local 
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 

Construction (Completion)  

University (MSU), Lopez ]aena, Misamis Occidental 
Section Bidding 

01/11/2022 
Infra of Buing 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10036 

Flood Mitigation Program Construction / Maintenance 11/11/2021 
of Flood Mitigation Structure and Drainage Systems, 

Construction 
Yes 

Public 
to 12/28/2021 02/11/2022 02/23/2022 

CV 2022 
30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 

Construction of River 

Construction of River Control, Brgy. Puntod, Plaridel, 
Section Bidding 

12/07/2021 
Regular Infra Contol 

Misamis Occidental. 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10037 
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads 

and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to 11/15/2021 CV 2022 Basic 
Major/Strategic Public Buildings/Facilities, 

Construction 
Yes 

Public 
to 12/09/2021 01/31/2022 02/12/2022 Infra Program 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 

Construction of Access 

Construction of Access Road, Barangay Clarin 
Section Bidding 

12/09/2021 (BIP) 
Road 

Settlement & Barangay Lower Lamac, Oroquieta City, 

Misamis Occidental.  

CONTRACT ID: 221(10038 

Construction Public 
11/15/2021 

CY 2022 Road Widening - Network Development, Road Widening - Secondary 

Roads, Road Widening - Oroquieta City - Calamba Mt. Section 
Yes 

Bidding 
to 12/09/2021 01/31/2022 02/12/2022 

Regular Infra 
50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 

Secondary Roads 
12109/2021 

Road, K1751+300 - K1752+515. 

CONTRACT ID: 221(10039 

Construction Public 
11/18/2021 CV 2022 

Construction (Completion) Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, 

Misamis Occidental National High School, Oroquieta Section 
Yes 

Bidding 
to 12/10/2021 01/31/2022 02/12/2022 Basic Infra 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 

of Multi-Purpose Building 
12/10/2021 Program (BIP) 

City, Misamis Occidental. 
- A I 

Prepared by: 	 - 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

CHANE 0 INO 	 CHAR B. MADULA 	 RI B.AAD 
Eriqi cc 11 	 Assistant Pistrict Engineer 	 District E ineer 

Head, BAC Se re iat 	 BAC Chairman 


